3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 26MAR2014 | YY | UG
\UMBER  |REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE R ETCREETED PR T
B | ECR-22-158572 16NOV2022 | TB | RK
22662281 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL ¢ FCR-23-171424 05APR2023 |ROY | JAH
2266228-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC p
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
[-226062728-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
B B PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-226672728-7 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-22602728-1 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE [1.57 mm [.062] -
INSUL [2.54 mm [.100] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -
408-35047 L]
- 1 1 1 1 1803945-4 TONKER 1300
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKIT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - | | | | S oD, LOMERES S LOR 1e99
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - 1 1 1 1 1803944-1 SPACER, TONKER 1297
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
4 75-5.51 mm [.187-.217 IN] 1 .25-2.10 mm [.049-.083 IN]J 4 75-5 51 mm [ 187- 217 IN] 1 25-2 10 mm [ 049- 083 IN] - 1 1 1 1 2119082-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 7244
TERMINAL T WT10-2218-4 Rev WA 2065 : TERMINAL : : R 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
appLicATonEd APPUCAH@Nm 6 N T[T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
SPECIFICATION - - i SPECIFICATION : : : - 1 1 1 1 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1724
- 1 - 1 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 17239
TERMINALS APPLIED
Zﬁl TERMINALS AF}PL}:EDZéL - 1 1 - 23449401 AR FEED MODULE 1238
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HULANE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HULANE TERMINAL - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
1572410-1 7116-1180 2318375-1 6617002BSS 7 - 1 1 1 1 21199551 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
- 1 1 1 1 23449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
- 1 1 1 1 23449071 POST, LOCKING 98
- 1 1 1 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HLIGHT WIRE ) CRIMP HEIGHT TCRIMP HEIGRT - 1 1 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE ]
ST7E FEJ mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING S17€ FEJ nm [INCH ] SCEERENCE SETTING - T 1 1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
" : : : : : - 1 1 1 1 5-180272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1 1 1 1 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
- 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
- ? ? ? ? 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
[ 1] -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1 - 1 21196571 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 418
- 1 - 1 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | 1| 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- 1 1 1 1 18035151 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Z/\x5$§§£&gCgSUEg#EEg;%g;TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1 1 1 1 1803607-1 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
' - 1 1 1 1 1 752356-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-06 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472. %WARN I NG - ? ? ? ? 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- ? ? ? ? ?-28449672-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT B I R IR 55249971 TaSSEMBLY  STRIP GUIDE gg
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE REFERENCE SETTING FQR LARGEST WIRE SIZE CRIMP ’
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ‘ - 1 1 1 1 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
R HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE T | Tse0ss-z [stRie Guine 24
DOCUMENT, 101-35000, SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. s L R AR 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 2]
A REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP 20722 i-is028-7 |WASHER, FLAT, REG d 20
THE CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURERLIS CRIMP SPECIFICATIONS ARE UNKNOWN . - 1 1 1 1 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
IN ADDITION THE CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT TE HAS CALCULATED CRIMP SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS ﬁ\N{> A{)\JtJSAT%4E{wW78 X - | | | | 5119806 | [NSERT _ SHLAR 3
PRODUCT THATAND MAY NOT EXACTLY MATCH THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURERLIS SPECIFICATIONS. TE USES W '
ACCEPTED PRACTICES TO DESIGN TERMINATION TOOLING FOR NON-TE PRODUCTS. HOWEVER, TE EXPRESSLY - 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSITON |7
DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE TOOLING WILL RELIABLY APPLY NON-TE PRODUCTS, _ 1 1 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP  SHEAR 11
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR ’
PURPOSE. TE DOES NOT WARRANT THAT THE TOOLING WILL RELIABLY APPLY SUCH PRODUCTS. THE CUSTOMER AN A W 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
TE SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE, AND THE PURCHASER ASSUMES ALL RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY, FOR THE 1 - 1 1 1 1 1803095-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
PERFORMANCE OF TERMINATED ASSEMBLIES USING SUCH TOOLING. THE CUSTOMERPURCHASER EXPRESSLY INDEMNIFTIES i 5 ) | | 5-1333202- 1 ANVIL. COMBINATLON 8
TE AND SHALL HOLD TEIT HARMLESS FROM ALL CLAIMS, DEMANDS, LOSSES, EXPENSES AND LTABILITIES RESULTING 1 ’
FROM THE USE OF THIS TOOLING ON NON-TE PRODUCTS. - - - - - - - !
- - - - - 6
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . - 1 1 1 1 2119757-8 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 1 1 1 2-7238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 1 ? ? 1 1 1-2119582-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 1 1 1 1 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER ’
1 1 ? ? 1 1 6-456403-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM ]
“770-72/-71 -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS FRVIS 79 7 COMEOLLED DOCURENT FOR TYED FLEC mOnTCs comrartT o | 0GMARZ074 P ‘
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. Y i YIN TE Connectivi J()/
c% G lLE 06MAR20T4 ) 39[1237 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD O6MARZ2014 [namME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON " e Deeon Bide feed
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 Qe : ]
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N S :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266228 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

"WEF A
\WEDRH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SI1DE)

| B

44.99x£0.05

Jz

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

<: /\ %4 %D <>\§; I T }<C>Fw ES ﬁﬁtkﬂ/ i_L:J_i |
h =
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE L]
(45)

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DWYN_HN OBMARZOT4 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHGKBAILEY O6MAR2014 S— Hq”mburg’ B
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD O6MARZ2014 [namME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Lre % ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @=L L ERTION SPEC ]
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WTERIL e . A 100779 (C=2266228
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 ST ? OFA REVC
I as0s REV BraRzRee SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-727200672728-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-7272060672728-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-72726062728-1 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE 157 mm [.062] -
INSUL [2.54 mm [.100] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 a8
- 1 1 1803945-4 TONKER 300
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: HULANE TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 22218-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 299
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - 2 2 4-18032-3 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 298
WIRE STRIP LENGTH | [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH =T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ~ | T T | 160394471 |SPACER, TONHER 9]
AR e o S AT Cose om0 L 755 51 o [ 187 217 IN] L 95 o 10 mm [ 049- 083 IN] - 1 1 2119082-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINALW ‘ '72 0T m 20.65 : L : TERW.NAL : : : : : : : - 1 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |2743
) ) 4 ey - -
APPUCAHON APPHCAHON A 3 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- - 1 2119580-1 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINALS APPLIEDA\ TERMINALS APPLIED/AN ~ [ 1 | - | 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULF 238
TC TERMINAL | VAZAKI TERMINAL | TE TERMINAL | VAZAKI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL [ HULANE TERMINAL [  TE TERMINAL | HULANE TERMINAL " [REFIRER] 994970-¢  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 1 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 4 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - 1 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT P CRIMP HEIGHT - | | 18950850 |APRL CATOR BASTL AoSLWBLY, oF kS
53 53 - 1 1 18035161 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
SI/E T mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING N 1 1 5119955 ] 0SSY. LUBRICATOR. SIDE FEED 13
0.50mm? 0.90+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] 5.7 0.50mm? 0.90+/-0.05 [ .035+/-.002] 5.1 _ 1 1 2844908*W SCREW, LOCKING 99
- 1 1 455888-14 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
- 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE ]
- 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFTICATION o/
- ? ? 21680718-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 72 x .1388 00
- 1 1 5-180272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1 1 13386851 PAWL, FEED 50
.. - ? ? 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
Lv~| - 1 ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 1 21196571 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
A REFFR TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | | | 7023963 |SURPORT, TERMINAL 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - [ 2 [ 2] 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
& - ? ? ’-728449672-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, *WARNTI NG - 1 1 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT S 450888-3 | OPACER, CRIMPER ;j
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIFLD. REFERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP - | | S168083-2  ISCR. SKT HD CAP. RolS M4 ¥ 8.0 >
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ALloAT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUL - 22 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. H I 2119533-1 |STRIPPER. SIDE FELD 19
ATHE CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURERCS CRIMP SPECIFICATIONS ARE UNKNOWN REFER 1O THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPLR SETUP 1N | | SEELEL INSERT, SHEAR I
IN ADDITION THE CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT TE HAS CALCULATED CRIMP SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS AND ADJUSTMENTS | b 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
PRODUCT THATAND MAY NOT EXACTLY MATCH THE TERMINAL MANUFACTUREROIS SPECIFICATIONS. TE USES - | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [
ACCEPTED PRACTICES TO DESIGN TERMINATION TOOLING FOR NON-TE PRODUCTS. HOWEVER, TE EXPRESSLY NEE | | 51198051 SUEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE TOOLING WILL RELIABLY APPLY NON-TE PRODUCTS, ’
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR N W W 1803095-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
PURPOSE. TE DOES NOT WARRANT THAT THE TOOLING WILL RELIABLY APPLY SUCH PRODUCTS. THE CUSTOMER 1 1 1 1 6-1333202-1 |ANVIL COMBINATION S
TE SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE, AND THE PURCHASER ASSUMES ALL RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY, FOR THE ’
PERFORMANCE OF TERMINATED ASSEMBLIES USING SUCH TOOLING. THF CUSTOMERPURCHASER FXPRESSLY INDEMNIFIES S N N - ) !
TE AND SHALL HOLD TEIT HARMLESS FROM ALL CLAIMS, DEMANDS, LOSSES, EXPENSES AND LIABILITIES RESULTING e - - 5
FROM THE USE OF THIS TOOLING ON NON-TE PRODUCTS. - w w 2179757-8  |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
/I\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED B L c7c58011-c  |BLOCK, CRINPER SPACER 4
' 1 1 1 1 1-21195872-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 1 1 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER ’
1 1 1 1 0-456403-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM ]
“771-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS U8 NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 0b6MARZ2014 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION Y i Y I N : TE COHHGCJ( (' J()/
CHK 06MAR2014 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD O6MARZ2014 [namME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON i _U.GUO__ Ocean Side Feed
Do - Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e T :
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266228 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET OFA e C
AP 08 REL STHARZO000 | SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

QT
\\‘!’RH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

35 964230 05 REF
: $ :

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
D=} N
—

[ &

i

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TR SRR R R el e o O6MARZ0T4 C:)iyriééf TE Comnectivity
CHGK BATLEY 06MAR20 14 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TS OTHERII SE SpEC D APVD 06MAR20 14 | NamME ‘
- G0 Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 b i Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg R e
L [ A || 00779 (C=2266228
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | / OFA REVC

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



